

Bid Tabulation
FY 2018 Municipal Aid Program
Park Avenue
Borough of Swedesboro, County of Gloucester, New Jersey
2/12/2018

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer Estimate		Paving Plus, LLC		Jerry and Son Excavating, Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	Construction Layout	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 12,560.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	Excavation, Unclassified	25	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 262.50
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" thick)	75	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 393.75
7	HMA Milling, variable depth	4500	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 14,175.00
8	Warm Mix Asphalt 9.5H64 Surface Course, 2" thick	4500	S.Y.	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 34,875.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" thick	150	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,362.50
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5H64 Leveling Course (IAWD)	75	ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 5,512.50
11	Detectable Warning Surface	8	S.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 224.00
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick	60	S.Y.	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, reinforced, 6" thick	120	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,400.00
14	Concrete Driveway, reinforced, 6" thick	150	S.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00
15	6"x8"x18" concrete vertical curb	1720	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,840.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 61,920.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 61,060.00
16	R/R Concrete Curb and gutter	0	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	3	unit	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
18	Reset Water Valve Box	7	unit	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
19	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	2	unit	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 762.00
20	Reset Inlet, Type "B"	2	unit	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,956.00	\$ 3,912.00
21	Traffic Markings lines, 4" White	140	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 329.00
22	Traffic Markings lines, 8" White	75	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 356.25
23	Traffic Markings lines, 24" White	60	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 852.00
24	Traffic Markings, Symbols	60	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 345.00
25	Tree removal, complete (IAWD)	1	Unit	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
26	Reset Sign Using Existing Post	2	Unit	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 530.00
27	Turf Repair Strip	1600	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,680.00
28	Relocate existing sign	2	Unit	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 530.00
29	Final Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Construction Cost- Base Bid				\$ 185,860.00		\$ 171,184.50		\$ 179,202.00		\$ 178,419.00
	Alternate A - Bid										modified sum
A-16	R/R Concrete Curb and gutter	140	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 6,370.00
	Construction Cost - Base Bid + Alternate -A Bid				\$ 194,260.00		\$ 178,884.50		\$ 186,202.00		modified sum
											modified sum

Mark S. Sander
 Mark S. Sander, P.E.
 N.J.P.E. License No. 24GE03375800

Bid Tabulation
FY 2018 Municipal Aid Program

Engineer Estimate				South State, Inc.				Ricky Slade Construction, Inc.			
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
2	Construction Layout	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		
3	Clearing Site	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	L.S.	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00		
5	Excavation, Unclassified	25	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00		
6	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" thick)	75	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00		
7	HMA Milling, variable depth	4500	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 22,950.00		
8	Warm Mix Asphalt 9.5H64 Surface Course, 2" thick	4500	S.Y.	\$ 11.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 47,250.00		
9	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" thick	1500	S.Y.	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00		
10	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5H64 Levelling Course (I/AWD)	75	ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00		
11	Detectable Warning Surface	8	S.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00		
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" thick	60	S.Y.	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00		
13	Concrete Sidewalk, reinforced, 6" thick	120	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00		
14	Concrete Driveway, reinforced, 6" thick	50	S.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00		
15	6"x8"x18" concrete vertical curb	1720	L.F.	\$ 32.00	\$ 55,040.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,840.00		
16	R/R Concrete Curb and gutter	0	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
17	Reset Gas Valve Box	3	unit	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00		
18	Reset Water Valve Box	7	Unit	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00		
19	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	2	unit	\$ 320.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00		
20	Reset Inlet, Type "B"	2	Unit	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00		
21	Traffic Markings lines, 4" White	140	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00		
22	Traffic Markings lines, 8" White	75	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00		
23	Traffic Markings lines, 24" White	60	L.F.	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00		
24	Traffic Markings, Symbols	60	S.F.	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00		
25	Tree removal, complete (I/AWD)	1	Unit	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
26	Reset Sign Using Existing Post	2	Unit	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00		
27	Turf Repair Strip	1600	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00		
28	Relocate existing sign	2	Unit	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00		
29	Final Cleanup	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
	Construction Cost- Base Bid				\$ 185,860.00		\$ 183,226.00		\$ 187,225.00		
	Alternate A - Bid										
A-16	R/R Concrete Curb and gutter	140	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00		
	Construction Cost - Base Bid + Alternate -A Bid				\$194,260.00	Total Cost:	\$190,926.00	Total Cost:	\$192,825.00	Total Cost:	\$0.00

Martin Sander
Martin Sander, P.E.
N.J. P.E. License No. 24GE03375800